Office of

JENNIFER A. VISE

County Clerk and Recorder
P.O. Box 250
Courthouse
633 Washington Street
Red Bluff, California 96080

COUNTY OF TEHAMA

Tehama County Conrthonse

FEE INCREASES

TELEPHONE (Area Code 530)

Clerk & Recorder 527-3350

Elections 527-8190
Clerk of the Board

of Supervisors 527-3287
FAX 527-1745

WEB: www.co.tehama.ca.us

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2022

Pursuant to Assembly Bill 128 and an increase in state fees, the
Tehama County Clerk & Recorder’s Office will be increasing certain
fees on January 1, 2022. The following fees will be increased to:

Birth Certificate

Birth Certificate — Govt. Agency
Death Certificate

Fetal Death Certificate
Marriage Certificate

Marriage Certificate — Govt. Agency

$29.00
$22.00
$24.00
$21.00
$17.00

$12.00
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