COUNTY OF TEHAMA

Office of JENNIFER A. VISE County Clerk and Recorder P.O. Box 250 Courthouse 633 Washington Street Red Bluff, California 96080



Tehama County Courthouse

TELEPHONE (Area Code 530)

Clerk & Recorder 527-3350 Elections 527-8190

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 527-3287

FAX 527-1745

WEB: www.co.tehama.ca.us

FEE INCREASES EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2022

Pursuant to Assembly Bill 128 and an increase in state fees, the Tehama County Clerk & Recorder's Office will be increasing certain fees on January 1, 2022. The following fees will be increased to:

Birth Certificate	\$29.00
Birth Certificate – Govt. Agency	\$22.00
Death Certificate	\$24.00
Fetal Death Certificate	\$21.00
Marriage Certificate	\$17.00
Marriage Certificate – Govt. Agency	\$12.00